Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-15-006704

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2266701-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528353

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528353

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528353

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION |

NEIAVEER REV FUEESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N =T 1 1117171 14905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 75 |
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528353 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 WO
19285551 | B — LEADMARER L MECH POST PEED U CARRIER T [ [T [ 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 71 | o0
1528355-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED ___CUTS CARRIER — 333333 1-03147—4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70 &
1528353 —6 | B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER N T Tooeoa —FACTR DEPRESoR TR
7-1528353—1 | B —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS — =i
7-1528353-2 | B B BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS ———— — -
7— W ?2835? -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPAREH PARTS : ; ; ; QI ; 2| g?g\?S:ZS :CL/:TDE§\M’L|)(;;|j|IF9‘();\,I/:J\T‘POL|\A|TE gg
/=1528355 =7 A — — — SPARE PARTS WIT - | 1 1 1 1 1 | 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 5| D
64
1 1 1 1 1 1 3—-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT LOW PROFILE El SERIES CONNECTOR. - 2| ? Z| f 2| 2| ,‘28’01;25'7’8 iggéﬁ&;gglﬁﬁsl\fmc g(j
— — 4X10)A
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE = NN N 5-18022-2 SCR.HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE | 1.40 [.055 IN] F 26—22 AWG OR 0.12-0.35mm? 58
£ INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 1.10—1.90 [.043—.075 IN] 57
H WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~ [~—| APPL INSTRUCTION i I A 19586852 PAWL, FEED il
g 2.50-3.50 [.098—.138 INJC——}= |408-8322 & 408—8490 N — | - -1 - | - ?o.)?JZJ*l HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO cuT)| 55
3 — 2 2 2 2 2 2 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
E TERMINAL - - FEED 53
E APPL SPEC 114-5051 - @ 7.50 [.295 IN] 52
8 51
<C
(2
@ TERMINALS APPLIED 4 l?w‘? : 1 ; _ _— 50
e =L e N O O I 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
gi 170354 - - - - — - 1 - - 1 - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
a _ _ _ _ _ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
£ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320899-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- - - - - RN 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - R 13386603 RAM 14
_ _ _ _ _ 43 | C
, , , , _ 42
— _ — — — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
40
- - - - - R 690125— SHIM SUBASSY 39
gﬂ;g LEJ CR>||<MP HEIGHT EEEI;TWG @ — 1] 1] 1 I 4693678 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
mmZ AWG T - | 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY J5(7
0.34mm? 0.91 40.05 [.036 002 IN] co 5
22AWG or 0.32mm?| 0.91 40.05 [.036 *.002 IN] co 34
0.25mm? 0.84 £0.05 [.033 £002 IN] Cc5 — 2 2 2 2 2 2 18023-5 SCREW,SHC(M3X12)FRT STRP GDE 33
D 0.22mm? 0.84 40.05 [.033 +.002 IN] Cc5 - ] 1 1 ] 1 J 180{7f2 : WASHER, FLAT(M@ 32 |4
> — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
24AWG or 0.20mm? | 0.84 +0.05 [.033 +.002 IN] c5 e
L2 0.14mm? 0.79 #0.05 [.031 %002 IN] c9 - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1633082-3 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
> — [26AWG or 0.13mm? | 0.79 #0.05 [.031 +£002 IN] co NN 2-455888—4 SPACER. CRIMPER 28
28 — — ~ — 222212712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
I3 — 1 1| 1] 1] 1] 3568351 LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 26
- — — _ - I 1 1 1 1 | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
I, - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-690487-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 24
(S _ _ _ R 980371-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
I — — — — 1 =111 =11 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
L — — — — 1 11 1] 1] 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
- § -4 44 4|44 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
L - - - — -7 1] =T=-T17]-= 690472—1 STRIPPER 19
— _ , 3
17
& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
@ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. —— —— e - — — :i
8 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 R 5904631 gaLEDAERR’ ECOE:TP (ieEEHAP\R\\LUT} 13
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T ERC e PRl SHEAR =
/A ANGLED TOP OF ITEM 73 AND 69 TO BE POSITIONED et L T O O O 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
POINTING AWAY FROM INSULATION CRIMPER ITEM 3. 10—
a 9
5 & N 122z 2171 711 13332286 ANVIL 8
i RN 240641-7 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
E RN 6904681 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | 6
H{IE 5
. R 2-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
g5 N1 221217117171 7-456134—2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
nE — 1 1| 1] 1] 1] 455888—5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 122121171 4—456402—4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
2 VlEW B ROTATED 180- * WAR N | N G . 777 776 772 77] 76 72 7’1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ITN%M
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE . [ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
. ON |NSTAL|_AT|ON, SET WlRE QTY REQD PER ASSY — — PARTS LIST —
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE DENsIonS: mm DneHests - - -
z SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS N _ _
E BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [0F o sn oo A oursT I
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE o 1 E REC Z0PR01 Horrisbarg, e 171053608
| 2 . CR—10— 4 RS C NAM ACHINE REF
PAHAGE O CRIVE TOOLRE o o o o e ke, 7 |- FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL [GTT appL
O] 66 e o e e D e s i [ | D) [ 1528353 R
M g SRR RS 7 5 = 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528353 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528353-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528353-2

